
Gesamtergebnis

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 68 DÜRL Georg DANGL Hannes Mini Cooper Innocenti 1000 MK 2 998 56 1969 2 12 460 85 65 0 -206 474 446 426 5 -14 -48 2229

2 69 SCHMID Alfred SCHWEINBERGER Gert Mini 850    850 33 1973 2 12 541 -61 15 0 -283 486 421 429 0 -120 -57 2413

3 75 PICHLER Gerfried, DI PICHLER Herwig, DI AUDI Coupe quattro   2300 136 1986 3 10 367 60 2 0 892 385 322 335 5 -45 -50 2463

4 70 RIEDER Rudi HAISSL Melanie AUDI Coupe S2 quattro  2200 220 1991 4 11 298 -117 23 0 -902 385 341 353 0 43 -32 2494

5 65 SCHÖN Jürgen MIEZERA Sandra UAZ 469    2445 72 1977 3 636 -378 52 0 -116 0 584 535 0 -52 535 2888

6 72 AUER Harry AUER-KALLER Alexandra AUDI quattro 89 US  2300 136 1988 4 10 408 204 10 0 -813 424 383 898 0 -25 -26 3191

7 10 THALINGER Peter THALINGER Sabine&Michaela ALFA Romeo Giulia 1600 Super Nuova 1590 102 1978 3 425 -61 12 0 -1096 561 463 484 0 38 -77 3217

8 8 LEUTHNER Gerhard LEUTHNER Gabriela FIAT X 1/9 1498 88 1979 3 608 448 35 0 -887 412 331 513 0 -277 101 3612

9 81 CSHÖTZ Peter STEINHOFER Thomas AUDI quattro Type 85  2144 200 1981 3 11 362 78 6 0 -2035 385 283 364 5 -79 -21 3618

10 2 SCHATTAUER Gilbert SEIDL Karoline PUCH 250 SG Beiwagen  249 13 1954 7 596 216 6 0 -929 515 910 468 5 314 -47 4006

11 77 SCHULZ Franz KOSCHUTNIG Peter AUDI quattro 90 Typ 85 2300 136 1985 3 10 463 748 5 0 -1705 404 381 400 0 -82 -4 4192

12 6 CAPELLARI Karl PUCH 250 SG   250 14 1958 5 474 -1755 44 0 771 478 417 485 0 -57 7 4488

13 79 MÖLLENBECK Ludger MÜHLHAN Gabi AUDI 80 quattro   2300 310 1985 3 11 359 -112 14 0 2561 396 355 553 0 -4 157 4511

14 14 SCHWARZBERGER Peter SCHWARZBERGER Elisabeth CITREON 2CV6    602 28 1973 2 682 1478 3 0 494 637 649 500 0 -33 -137 4613

15 9 LORENZER Ernst LORENZER Claudia FIAT X 1/9 1498 88 1979 3 391 131 26 0 -2658 461 449 476 0 58 15 4665

16 32 LIMMER Armin LIMMER Ingrid ALFA Romeo Giulia   1600 90 1972 2 532 -444 23 0 2557 403 454 402 5 -78 -1 4899

17 92 HAMMER Robert GATTINGER Ursula VW Karmann Ghia Cabriolet  1600 50 1970 2 517 1788 18 0 -1247 448 486 437 5 -31 -11 4988

18 20 BREITFUSS Manfred ZUEGER Karin LOTUS Super Seven 1600 97 1982 3 473 -104 44 0 2850 505 394 566 0 -79 61 5076

19 76 SMEYKAL Heinz AUZINGER Gerhard AUDI quattro 90 Typ 85 2200 136 1985 3 10 399 -146 5 0 2800 427 385 901 0 -14 -26 5103

20 78 KRING Thorsten KRING Armin AUDI quattro (Urquattro)   2144 200 1985 3 11 318 -1497 0 0 -1467 484 280 1015 5 -38 31 5135

21 28 WALLNER Eric GUTTERNIGG Brigitta FORD Escort RS 2000  2000 220 1975 2 308 -18 37 0 3715 358 250 376 0 -58 18 5138

22 4 PEER Markus PUCH T3    250 9 1938 5 740 -2117 32 0 -660 404 579 460 0 -161 56 5209

23 1 MITTER Uwe MITTER Markus VW Käfer 1303 S  50 1973 2 441 -166 11 0 3246 502 417 415 0 -24 -87 5309

24 73 HAUNSCHMID Ewald PRACK Verena AUDI quattro (Urquattro) 857  2144 162 1988 4 10 414 971 0 0 -2224 398 386 960 5 -28 62 5448

25 43 ROYER Rudolf SCHWAIGER Helmut MERCEDES BENZ 350 SL  3500 200 1971 2 430 19 13 0 3845 388 316 369 5 -114 -19 5518

26 24 ASPOCK Christof FEUERHUBER Maria-Theresia FORD Escort Cabrio 1600  1600 105 1984 3 449 290 5 0 3588 468 323 420 0 -126 -48 5717

27 30 WEISSENSTEINER Gernot FIXL Heinz-Peter OPEL Kadett GSI   1998 115 1990 4 378 91 27 0 4156 403 347 430 0 -31 27 5890

28 19 FRECH Hannes, Mag. FRECH Brigitte JAGUAR E-TypeCoupe Serie 1 1/2 4235 212 1968 2 558 39 6 0 4037 444 595 483 0 37 39 6238

29 26 WIESBACHER Johann jun. KLAUSNER Daniela FORD Fiesta    1100 54 1982 3 449 -32 0 0 4415 454 464 449 5 15 -5 6288

30 47 RANNER Peter Mag. HAUPT Gabriele PORSCHE 911 Coupe 3.2  3164 217 1989 4 495 33 17 0 4188 543 487 476 0 -8 -67 6314

31 97 HELM Josef-Peter EBNER Melanie LOTUS Super Seven 1998 240 2000 S 357 774 41 0 -3599 450 518 349 0 161 -101 6350

32 56 RUSSEGGER Matthäus SCHWARZ Michael LANCIA Fulvia 1,3 S  1293 90 1972 2 437 52 20 0 4649 446 409 401 0 -28 -45 6487

33 62 GUNTENDORFER Jürgen GROSSBERGER Martin VW Golf GtI   1800 112 1983 3 449 96 9 0 4566 497 366 385 0 -83 -112 6563

34 27 WIESBACHER Johann WIESBACHER Maria FORD Escort RS 2000  1954 150 1977 3 420 144 24 0 4840 415 349 379 0 -71 -36 6678

35 50 NEYER Michael Mag. ARTMANN-NEYER Gerlinde PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3.2  3164 217 1987 4 394 -219 48 0 4472 506 369 588 0 -25 82 6703

36 51 DUNKEL Georg/Vollgas-Schurli DUNKEL Rolande "Zierleiste" PORSCHE 911    2000 175 1972 2 721 244 17 0 4294 413 261 360 0 -460 -53 6823

37 44 SCHROTH Markus DUCK Andre MERCEDES BENZ S 250  2470 130 1966 2 516 900 20 0 3950 467 488 468 0 -28 1 6838

38 34 GEBESMAIR Herfried SCHACHNER Sabine ALFA Romeo 1.3 Super  1300 90 1973 2 526 302 57 0 4224 484 499 623 0 -27 139 6881

39 33 WALCHER Richard GRASSER Gudrun ALFA Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1300 1289 65 1961 1 558 -1188 10 0 3613 458 489 478 0 -69 20 6883

40 71 NEBEL Erich KÖCKINGER Lena AUDI quattro 90 20 V US 2300 170 1988 4 10 359 1469 50 0 3903 362 296 382 0 -63 20 6904

41 13 SCHWARZBERGER Pauli KLEINHAPPEL Daniela CITROEN 11cv    1900 56 1946 1 623 2640 1 0 1882 606 606 588 0 -17 -18 6981
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Gesamtergebnis

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

ARBÖ CLASSIC 2011

42 35 KÖHL Hannes BICHLER Fritz BMW 2002 ti   2000 120 1970 2 443 178 4 0 5056 465 351 390 0 -92 -75 7054

43 16 ROITHNER Sabine BLEIMUTH Saskia CORVETTE C 4   5700 249 1990 4 9 366 -1351 62 0 3533 432 377 821 5 11 -111 7069

44 29 SCHNEIDER Max TOMSCHECK Christine SHELBY COBRA 289 FIA  5700 280 1963 2 329 969 43 0 4811 371 288 373 5 -41 2 7232

45 40 TRIEBL Manfred, Ing. SCHADENBAUER Helmut MERCEDES BENZ 280 SL  2746 185 1978 3 430 -69 16 0 5434 396 343 446 0 -87 50 7271

46 59 WACHTLER Gerhard WACHTLER Monika VW Käfer    1600 70 1977 3 495 1067 52 0 4058 545 586 440 0 91 -105 7439

47 67 BELE Michael BELE Sebastian Mini Cooper S   1275 120 1971 2 582 3312 0 0 2085 436 546 501 5 -36 65 7568

48 74 MUHRER Patrick SCHREIBER Florian AUDI Coupe quattro Type 85 2200 120 1986 3 10 501 -4547 2 0 -1542 464 518 375 0 17 -89 8055

49 18 LEHR Friedrich LEHR Susanne FORD Mustang    4700 225 1967 2 463 -374 8 0 6415 386 424 410 0 -39 24 8543

50 48 KNIRSCH Walter KNIRSCH Gerti PORSCHE 911 Carrera 4 Cabrio 1990 250 1990 4 357 -3140 45 0 3263 390 269 1005 5 -88 115 8677

51 57 GUTTERNIGG Rainer SOMMER Daniela PEUGEOT 104 GL   1100 50 1983 3 518 -3300 45 0 3404 455 474 414 5 -44 -41 8700

52 45 RITT Thomas RITT Bernadette MERCEDES BENZ 190 DC  2000 55 1965 2 554 -3146 18 0 3149 549 568 683 0 14 134 8815

53 42 SEIFERT Heinz HASLINGER Franz MERCEDES BENZ 350 SL Roadster 3499 200 1972 2 517 -1578 73 0 4099 1144 482 546 0 -35 -598 9072

54 7 STÖGER Arnold BSA Lightning    654 53 1967 5 423 -7207 15 0 -544 470 352 442 0 -71 -28 9552

55 37 SUMMER Albert KOLLER Mario BMW 2002 Automatic   2000 100 1972 2 524 -1271 14 0 6627 427 423 422 0 -101 -5 9814

56 12 BERGER Hans BERGER Daniel ŠKODA Octavia    1000 40 1959 1 581 689 9 0 7031 464 557 481 10 -24 17 9863

57 61 MIZERA Alexander Jun. MIZERA Christoph VW Golf 2 Type 19K 1272 55 1991 4 524 -77 136 0 7725 445 488 411 5 -36 -34 9881

58 58 MARHOLD Andreas SCHWARZBERGER Melanie VW Käfer T 11 Luxus 1200 34 1962 2 613 2127 50 0 5745 505 524 473 10 -89 -32 10168

59 49 MORTSCH Andreas CSHÖTZ Briggitze PORSCHE 911/964 WTL   1989 132 1989 4 419 477 9 0 7485 443 294 935 0 -125 -8 10195

60 63 HANDSTANGER Hermann Ver-OLI-NSU (Eigenbau)    1200 60 1973 2 636 -5037 24 0 3179 484 629 438 0 -7 -46 10480

61 21 KASTL Franz KASTL Bernhard NSU 1000 Type 67  1968 2 555 -4055 61 0 4716 451 510 473 0 -45 22 10888

62 41 WIENER Florian, Ing. JUSTL Markus, Ing. MERCEDES BENZ /8   2307 115 1975 2 563 -4998 2 0 5105 469 468 477 0 -95 8 12185

63 11 ROITHNER Stephan STECHER Katharina AUSTIN Big Seven   900 22 1938 1 854 8721 11 0 2481 725 804 785 0 -50 60 14491

64 17 BERANEK Michael, MSc BERANEK Kerstin, Mag. CADILLAC Coupe    7000 400 1966 2 598 -4840 42 0 7068 492 484 1038 0 -114 46 14722
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ARBÖ CLASSIC 2011
Gesamtergebnis Touristisch

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 8 SP 9 SP 10 ZK PK Punkte

1 25 KÖNIG Olaf GALLER Hannes FORD Cortina Consul de luxe 1200 46 1963 8 476 0 244 0 0 720

2 39 GROSSE Jürgen ZAUNER Norbert MERCEDES BENZ 560 SL California 5491 231 1987 8 396 0 314 0 0 710

3 83 HARTL Volker KODIM Franz FIAT X 1/9 five speed 1498 86 1980 8 466 0 461 0 0 927

4 84 HETTEGGER Konrad SIEBERER Günther STEYR PUCH 500 D  500 16 1960 8 566 5 282 0 0 853

5 87 HEIGL Thomas POSCH Wielfried VW Golf GtI   1600 110 1980 8 542 0 214 0 0 756

6 88 BURGSTALLER Markus EMPL Rene PORSCHE 924    1984 125 1980 8 380 5 259 0 0 644

7 89 RAJKOVIC Norbert WALKNER Andreas PORSCHE 911 SC   2993 204 1981 8 452 0 269 0 0 721

8 90 WALCH Herbert WEISS Thomas PORSCHE 911T    2400 130 1972 8 556 0 292 0 0 848

9 91 FICHTINGER Christian BLANK Thomas FORD Taunus 1600 XL  1600 69 1975 8 402 0 244 0 0 646

10 93 MÜLLER Johannes Peter GROßE Anita PORSCHE 911 Carrera   3600 250 1992 8 491 0 341 0 0 832

11 96 GSCHIESSL Thomas GSCHIESSL Sabine VOLVO 744 GLE   2316 115 1989 8 443 0 362 0 0 805

06.06.2011; 11:28 Uhr



Klasse 1

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 33 WALCHER Richard GRASSER Gudrun ALFA Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1300 1289 65 1961 1 558 -1188 10 0 3613 458 489 478 0 -69 20 6883

2 13 SCHWARZBERGER Pauli KLEINHAPPEL Daniela CITROEN 11cv    1900 56 1946 1 623 2640 1 0 1882 606 606 588 0 -17 -18 6981

3 12 BERGER Hans BERGER Daniel ŠKODA Octavia    1000 40 1959 1 581 689 9 0 7031 464 557 481 10 -24 17 9863

4 11 ROITHNER Stephan STECHER Katharina AUSTIN Big Seven   900 22 1938 1 854 8721 11 0 2481 725 804 785 0 -50 60 14491
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Klasse 2

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 68 DÜRL Georg DANGL Hannes Mini Cooper Innocenti 1000 MK 2 998 56 1969 2 12 460 85 65 0 -206 474 446 426 5 -14 -48 2229

2 69 SCHMID Alfred SCHWEINBERGER Gert Mini 850    850 33 1973 2 12 541 -61 15 0 -283 486 421 429 0 -120 -57 2413

3 14 SCHWARZBERGER Peter SCHWARZBERGER ElisabeCITREON 2CV6    602 28 1973 2 682 1478 3 0 494 637 649 500 0 -33 -137 4613

4 32 LIMMER Armin LIMMER Ingrid ALFA Romeo Giulia   1600 90 1972 2 532 -444 23 0 2557 403 454 402 5 -78 -1 4899

5 92 HAMMER Robert GATTINGER Ursula VW Karmann Ghia Cabriole 1600 50 1970 2 517 1788 18 0 -1247 448 486 437 5 -31 -11 4988

6 28 WALLNER Eric GUTTERNIGG Brigitta FORD Escort RS 2000  2000 220 1975 2 308 -18 37 0 3715 358 250 376 0 -58 18 5138

7 1 MITTER Uwe MITTER Markus VW Käfer 1303 S  50 1973 2 441 -166 11 0 3246 502 417 415 0 -24 -87 5309

8 43 ROYER Rudolf SCHWAIGER Helmut MERCEDES BEN350 SL  3500 200 1971 2 430 19 13 0 3845 388 316 369 5 -114 -19 5518

9 19 FRECH Hannes, Mag. FRECH Brigitte JAGUAR E-TypeCoupe Serie 1 1 4235 212 1968 2 558 39 6 0 4037 444 595 483 0 37 39 6238

10 56 RUSSEGGER Matthäus SCHWARZ Michael LANCIA Fulvia 1,3 S  1293 90 1972 2 437 52 20 0 4649 446 409 401 0 -28 -45 6487

11 51 DUNKEL Georg/Vollgas-SchuDUNKEL Rolande "ZierleistePORSCHE 911    2000 175 1972 2 721 244 17 0 4294 413 261 360 0 -460 -53 6823

12 44 SCHROTH Markus DUCK Andre MERCEDES BENS 250  2470 130 1966 2 516 900 20 0 3950 467 488 468 0 -28 1 6838

13 34 GEBESMAIR Herfried SCHACHNER Sabine ALFA Romeo 1.3 Super  1300 90 1973 2 526 302 57 0 4224 484 499 623 0 -27 139 6881

14 35 KÖHL Hannes BICHLER Fritz BMW 2002 ti   2000 120 1970 2 443 178 4 0 5056 465 351 390 0 -92 -75 7054

15 29 SCHNEIDER Max TOMSCHECK Christine SHELBY COBRA 289 FIA  5700 280 1963 2 329 969 43 0 4811 371 288 373 5 -41 2 7232

16 67 BELE Michael BELE Sebastian Mini Cooper S   1275 120 1971 2 582 3312 0 0 2085 436 546 501 5 -36 65 7568

17 18 LEHR Friedrich LEHR Susanne FORD Mustang    4700 225 1967 2 463 -374 8 0 6415 386 424 410 0 -39 24 8543

18 45 RITT Thomas RITT Bernadette MERCEDES BEN190 DC  2000 55 1965 2 554 -3146 18 0 3149 549 568 683 0 14 134 8815

19 42 SEIFERT Heinz HASLINGER Franz MERCEDES BEN350 SL Roadster 3499 200 1972 2 517 -1578 73 0 4099 1144 482 546 0 -35 -598 9072

20 37 SUMMER Albert KOLLER Mario BMW 2002 Automatic   2000 100 1972 2 524 -1271 14 0 6627 427 423 422 0 -101 -5 9814

21 58 MARHOLD Andreas SCHWARZBERGER MelaniVW Käfer T 11 Luxus 1200 34 1962 2 613 2127 50 0 5745 505 524 473 10 -89 -32 10168

22 63 HANDSTANGER Hermann Ver-OLI-NSU (Eigenbau)    1200 60 1973 2 636 -5037 24 0 3179 484 629 438 0 -7 -46 10480

23 21 KASTL Franz KASTL Bernhard NSU 1000 Type 67  1968 2 555 -4055 61 0 4716 451 510 473 0 -45 22 10888

24 41 WIENER Florian, Ing. JUSTL Markus, Ing. MERCEDES BEN/8   2307 115 1975 2 563 -4998 2 0 5105 469 468 477 0 -95 8 12185

25 17 BERANEK Michael, MSc BERANEK Kerstin, Mag. CADILLAC Coupe    7000 400 1966 2 598 -4840 42 0 7068 492 484 1038 0 -114 46 14722
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Klasse 3

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 75 PICHLER Gerfried, DI PICHLER Herwig, DI AUDI Coupe quattro   2300 136 1986 3 10 367 60 2 0 892 385 322 335 5 -45 -50 2463

2 65 SCHÖN Jürgen MIEZERA Sandra UAZ 469    2445 72 1977 3 636 -378 52 0 -116 0 584 535 0 -52 535 2888

3 10 THALINGER Peter THALINGER Sabine&MichaeALFA Romeo Giulia 1600 Super Nuov 1590 102 1978 3 425 -61 12 0 -1096 561 463 484 0 38 -77 3217

4 8 LEUTHNER Gerhard LEUTHNER Gabriela FIAT X 1/9 1498 88 1979 3 608 448 35 0 -887 412 331 513 0 -277 101 3612

5 81 CSHÖTZ Peter STEINHOFER Thomas AUDI quattro Type 85  2144 200 1981 3 11 362 78 6 0 -2035 385 283 364 5 -79 -21 3618

6 77 SCHULZ Franz KOSCHUTNIG Peter AUDI quattro 90 Typ 85 2300 136 1985 3 10 463 748 5 0 -1705 404 381 400 0 -82 -4 4192

7 79 MÖLLENBECK Ludger MÜHLHAN Gabi AUDI 80 quattro   2300 310 1985 3 11 359 -112 14 0 2561 396 355 553 0 -4 157 4511

8 9 LORENZER Ernst LORENZER Claudia FIAT X 1/9 1498 88 1979 3 391 131 26 0 -2658 461 449 476 0 58 15 4665

9 20 BREITFUSS Manfred ZUEGER Karin LOTUS Super Seven 1600 97 1982 3 473 -104 44 0 2850 505 394 566 0 -79 61 5076

10 76 SMEYKAL Heinz AUZINGER Gerhard AUDI quattro 90 Typ 85 2200 136 1985 3 10 399 -146 5 0 2800 427 385 901 0 -14 -26 5103

11 78 KRING Thorsten KRING Armin AUDI quattro (Urquattro)   2144 200 1985 3 11 318 -1497 0 0 -1467 484 280 1015 5 -38 31 5135

12 24 ASPOCK Christof FEUERHUBER Maria-ThereFORD Escort Cabrio 1600  1600 105 1984 3 449 290 5 0 3588 468 323 420 0 -126 -48 5717

13 26 WIESBACHER Johann jun. KLAUSNER Daniela FORD Fiesta    1100 54 1982 3 449 -32 0 0 4415 454 464 449 5 15 -5 6288

14 62 GUNTENDORFER Jürgen GROSSBERGER Martin VW Golf GtI   1800 112 1983 3 449 96 9 0 4566 497 366 385 0 -83 -112 6563

15 27 WIESBACHER Johann WIESBACHER Maria FORD Escort RS 2000  1954 150 1977 3 420 144 24 0 4840 415 349 379 0 -71 -36 6678

16 40 TRIEBL Manfred, Ing. SCHADENBAUER Helmut MERCEDES BEN280 SL  2746 185 1978 3 430 -69 16 0 5434 396 343 446 0 -87 50 7271

17 59 WACHTLER Gerhard WACHTLER Monika VW Käfer    1600 70 1977 3 495 1067 52 0 4058 545 586 440 0 91 -105 7439

18 74 MUHRER Patrick SCHREIBER Florian AUDI Coupe quattro Type 85 2200 120 1986 3 10 501 -4547 2 0 -1542 464 518 375 0 17 -89 8055

19 57 GUTTERNIGG Rainer SOMMER Daniela PEUGEOT 104 GL   1100 50 1983 3 518 -3300 45 0 3404 455 474 414 5 -44 -41 8700
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Klasse 4

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 70 RIEDER Rudi HAISSL Melanie AUDI Coupe S2 quattro  2200 220 1991 4 11 298 -117 23 0 -902 385 341 353 0 43 -32 2494

2 72 AUER Harry AUER-KALLER Alexandra AUDI quattro 89 US  2300 136 1988 4 10 408 204 10 0 -813 424 383 898 0 -25 -26 3191

3 73 HAUNSCHMID Ewald PRACK Verena AUDI quattro (Urquattro) 857 2144 162 1988 4 10 414 971 0 0 -2224 398 386 960 5 -28 62 5448

4 30 WEISSENSTEINER GernotFIXL Heinz-Peter OPEL Kadett GSI   1998 115 1990 4 378 91 27 0 4156 403 347 430 0 -31 27 5890

5 47 RANNER Peter Mag. HAUPT Gabriele PORSCHE 911 Coupe 3.2  3164 217 1989 4 495 33 17 0 4188 543 487 476 0 -8 -67 6314

6 50 NEYER Michael Mag. ARTMANN-NEYER GerlindePORSCHE 911 Carrera 3.2  3164 217 1987 4 394 -219 48 0 4472 506 369 588 0 -25 82 6703

7 71 NEBEL Erich KÖCKINGER Lena AUDI quattro 90 20 V US 2300 170 1988 4 10 359 1469 50 0 3903 362 296 382 0 -63 20 6904

8 16 ROITHNER Sabine BLEIMUTH Saskia CORVETTE C 4   5700 249 1990 4 9 366 -1351 62 0 3533 432 377 821 5 11 -111 7069

9 48 KNIRSCH Walter KNIRSCH Gerti PORSCHE 911 Carrera 4 Cabrio 1990 250 1990 4 357 -3140 45 0 3263 390 269 1005 5 -88 115 8677

10 61 MIZERA Alexander Jun. MIZERA Christoph VW Golf 2 Type 19K 1272 55 1991 4 524 -77 136 0 7725 445 488 411 5 -36 -34 9881

11 49 MORTSCH Andreas CSHÖTZ Briggitze PORSCHE 911/964 WTL   1989 132 1989 4 419 477 9 0 7485 443 294 935 0 -125 -8 10195
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Klasse 5

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 6 CAPELLARI Karl PUCH 250 SG   250 14 1958 5 474 -1755 44 0 771 478 417 485 0 -57 7 4488

2 4 PEER Markus PUCH T3    250 9 1938 5 740 -2117 32 0 -660 404 579 460 0 -161 56 5209

3 7 STÖGER Arnold BSA Lightning    654 53 1967 5 423 -7207 15 0 -544 470 352 442 0 -71 -28 9552
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Klasse 7

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 2 SCHATTAUER Gilbert SEIDL Karoline PUCH 250 SG Beiwagen  249 13 1954 7 596 216 6 0 -929 515 910 468 5 314 -47 4006
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Klasse S

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 11 SP 12 Punkte

1 97 HELM Josef-Peter EBNER Melanie LOTUS Super Seven 1998 240 2000 S 357 774 41 0 -3599 450 518 349 0 161 -101 6350

ARBÖ CLASSIC 2011
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Sonderklasse 9

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 10 SP 11 SP 12 ZK PK Punkte

1 16 ROITHNER Sabine BLEIMUTH Saskia CORVETTE C 4   5700 249 1990 4 9 366 -1351 62 0 3533 432 377 821 5 0 11 -111 0 0 7069

ARBÖ CLASSIC 2011
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Sonderklasse 10

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 10 SP 11 SP 12 ZK PK Punkte

1 75 PICHLER Gerfried, DI PICHLER Herwig, DI AUDI Coupe quattro   2300 136 1986 3 10 367 60 2 0 892 385 322 335 5 0 -45 -50 0 0 2463

2 72 AUER Harry AUER-KALLER Alexandra AUDI quattro 89 US  2300 136 1988 4 10 408 204 10 0 -813 424 383 898 0 0 -25 -26 0 0 3191

3 77 SCHULZ Franz KOSCHUTNIG Peter AUDI quattro 90 Typ 85 2300 136 1985 3 10 463 748 5 0 -1705 404 381 400 0 0 -82 -4 0 0 4192

4 76 SMEYKAL Heinz AUZINGER Gerhard AUDI quattro 90 Typ 85 2200 136 1985 3 10 399 -146 5 0 2800 427 385 901 0 0 -14 -26 0 0 5103

5 73 HAUNSCHMID Ewald PRACK Verena AUDI quattro (Urquattro) 857 2144 162 1988 4 10 414 971 0 0 -2224 398 386 960 5 0 -28 62 0 0 5448

6 71 NEBEL Erich KÖCKINGER Lena AUDI quattro 90 20 V US 2300 170 1988 4 10 359 1469 50 0 3903 362 296 382 0 0 -63 20 0 0 6904

7 74 MUHRER Patrick SCHREIBER Florian AUDI Coupe quattro Type 85 2200 120 1986 3 10 501 -4547 2 0 -1542 464 518 375 0 0 17 -89 0 0 8055
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Sonderklasse 11

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 10 SP 11 SP 12 ZK PK Punkte

1 70 RIEDER Rudi HAISSL Melanie AUDI Coupe S2 quattro  2200 220 1991 4 11 298 -117 23 0 -902 385 341 353 0 0 43 -32 0 0 2494

2 81 CSHÖTZ Peter STEINHOFER Thomas AUDI quattro Type 85  2144 200 1981 3 11 362 78 6 0 -2035 385 283 364 5 0 -79 -21 0 0 3618

3 79 MÖLLENBECK Ludger MÜHLHAN Gabi AUDI 80 quattro   2300 310 1985 3 11 359 -112 14 0 2561 396 355 553 0 0 -4 157 0 0 4511

4 78 KRING Thorsten KRING Armin AUDI quattro (Urquattro)   2144 200 1985 3 11 318 -1497 0 0 -1467 484 280 1015 5 0 -38 31 0 0 5135
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Sonderklasse 12

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Marke Type Hubraum PS Baujahr WK S SP 1 SP 2 SP 3 SP 4 SP 5 SP 6 SP 7 SP 8 SP 9 SP 10 SP 11 SP 12 ZK PK Punkte

1 68 DÜRL Georg DANGL Hannes Mini Cooper Innocenti 1000 MK 2 998 56 1969 2 12 460 85 65 0 -206 474 446 426 5 0 -14 -48 0 0 2229

2 69 SCHMID Alfred SCHWEINBERGER Gert Mini 850    850 33 1973 2 12 541 -61 15 0 -283 486 421 429 0 0 -120 -57 0 0 2413
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